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GRENADA

STATUTORY RULESAND ORDERSNO. 8 OF 2003

IN EXERCISE OF THE PONERS CONFERRED BY SECTION 73 OF THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
AcT, 2000 (No. 31 oF 2000) THE MINISTER MAKES THE FOLLOWING
REGULATIONS—

(Gazetted 4th April, 2003).
1. Citation: These Regulations may be cited asthe

TELECOMMUNICATIONS (FEE STRUCTURE AND COLLECTION
MECHANISM) REGULATIONS, 2003.

2. Interpretation: (a) Inthese Regulations“ Act” means the Telecommunications
Act No: 31 of 2000.

(b) Adjusted Gross Annual Revenue means information regarding the
Gross Revenue for the reporting year received by, or due to the Licensee and its
affiliates, from whatever source derived before any deductions from expenses,
discounts, returns, or offsets of any kind, save and except domestic interconnection
payments and those pass through taxes and/or charges collected for and on behal f
of the Government.

3. Commencement: These Regulations shall be deemed to have comeinto effect
on the 12th October 2001.

4. Individual Licence: (1) A person applying under the Act for an Individual
License will be required to pay:

(a) the appropriate application fee as set out
in Schedule I; and

(b) on grant of the license the appropriate
initial fee set out under the heading
“Li cense Fees” i n Schedule 1; and
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(c) on or before each anniversary date of the granting of
the license, and throughout the duration of the |license
the appropriate annual fee set out under the headi ng
“Li cense Fee” in Schedule 1.

5. dass License: (1) A person applying under the Act for a
O ass License will be required to pay:

(a) the appropriate application fee as set out in
Schedul e 2; and

(b) on grant of a Type A Jass License the appropriate
initial fee set out under the heading “Li cense Fees” in
Schedul e 2; and

(c) on or before each anniversary date of the granting of
the license and throughout the duration of the Ilicenses
the appropriate annual fee set out under “License Fees”
in Schedul e 2.

6. Frequency Authorization: (1) A person applying under the Act
for a Frequency Authorization will be required to pay:

(a) the appropriate application fee as set out in
Schedul e 3 under the heading “Spectrum Fees”, sub-
headi ng “Application”.

(b) on the grant of a Frequency Authorization, and on or
before each anniversary date of the granting of the
Frequency Authorization, the appropriate annual fee as
set out in Schedul e 3 under the headi ng “Spectrum Fees”,
sub- headi ng “ Annual ”.
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7. Special License: (1) A person applying under the Act for a
Special License will be required to pay the appropriate fees as
set out in Schedul e 4.

8. Payment of Fees: (1) A person paying fees in
accordance with Regulations 4, 5 6 and 7 of
these regulations wll nmake paynent to the
Nati onal Tel ecomuni cati ons Regul atory Comm ssi on
by bank draft or other nonetary instrunent and in
such form as directed by the National
Tel ecommuni cati ons Regul at ory Commi ssi on.

SCHEDULE 1

TELECOMMUNI CATI ONS LI CENCE FEES

| NDI VI DUAL LI CENCES

License Fees

Description Application Initial Annual

Public Mobile

Telecommunications $1,000 $20,000 3.0% on Adjusted Gross
Revenue

Fixed Public

Telecommunications $1,000 $20,000 3.0% on Adjusted Gross
Revenue

Public Radio Paging $1,000 $20,000 3.0% on Adjusted Gross
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Revenue

Internet Network/Services $1,000 $20,000 3.0% on Adjusted Gross
Revenue

Submarine Cable Landing $1,000 $50,000 $50,000

SCHEDULE 2
CLASS LICENCES (TYPE A)
License Fees

Description Application Initial Annual
Internet Services Provision $500 $500 $500
(£ 15 units)
Internet Services Provision $500 $5,000  3.0% on Adjusted
(> 15 units) Gross Revenue
Value Added Services $500 $5,000  3.0% on Adjusted

Gross Revenue
Audio Text/Video Text $500 $5,000  3.0% on Adjusted

Gross Revenue
Private Networks/Services $500 $5,000 $2,000
International Simple Voice $500 $2,000  3.0% on Adjusted
Resde Gross Revenue

Short Term (< 15 days) $500 $100 - $5,000 N/A
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CLAsS LICENCES (TYPE B)
License Fees
Application Annual
Amateur Radio $25
- Novice $50
- Genera $50
- Advanced $50
- Temporary Call-Sign -
Citizen Band Radio $25 $50
Family Radio Band $25 $50
Land Mobile Radio $200
- Base Station $100 /unit
- Repeater $150 /unit
- Mobile $100 /unit
- Portable $50 /unit
Maritime M obile Radio $200
- Base Station $100 /unit
- Repeater $150 /unit
- Mobile $100 /unit
- Portable $50 /unit
- Ship Station $500 /ship
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Aeronautical Mobile Radio $200

- Base Station
- Repeater

- Mobile

- Portable

- Aircraft Station

CLAsS LICENCES (TYPE C)

Description Application
Terminal Equipment Dealer $25
Customer Premises Wiring $25
Type Approval
-Type Approval - items $35
aready approval
-New Type Approval $500
Examination Fee for Radio $30
Operators

SCHEDULE 3
SPECTRUM FEES
Description Application
Public Mobile Telecommunications $1,000
Public Radio Paging $1,000
Commercia (25kHz bandwidth)
Non-commercial (25kHz bandwidth)
Microwave Broadband Link $1,000

Microwave-Cellular System Links $1,000

$100 /unit
$150 /unit
$100 /unit
$50 /unit
$500 /aircraft

License Fees

Annual

$250
$100

N/A

N/A
N/A

Spectrum Fees

Annual

$20,000 /MHz

$600 / frequency
$200/ frequency

$10,000 /link
$6,000 /link

2003
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VSAT (per antenna)< 55dBW EIRP
Fixed Wireless Access (25MHz per link)

Spread Spectrum Applications
Type A — 500kHz link at 900MHz
Type B — 1MKz link at 2.4GHz

LMDS — 40MHz bandwidth
MMDS - 2MHz bandwidth

Description

Satellite Earth Station

C Band (Licence < 15 days)
Ku Band (Licence < 15 days)
C Band (annual Licence)

Ku Band (annual Licence)

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000
$1,000

Land Mobile Radio (12.5kHz bandwidth)

Maritime Mobile Radio (12.5kHz

bandwidth)

Aeronautical Mobile Radio (12.5kHz

bandwidth)
BROADCAST SYSTEMS
Broadcast AM Radio Station

Broadcast FM Radio Station

$12,000 /antenna

$500 /link

$500 /link
$2,000 /link

$500 / frequency
$500 / frequency

Spectrum Fees

Application Annual

$3,000 /antenna/day
$5,000 /antenna/day

$50,000 /antenna
$60,000 /antenna
$200 /channel

$200 /channel

$200 /channel

$500 /frequency

$2,000 /frequency
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Broadcast Television Station $500 $3,000 /frequency

Television STL Microwave (BMHzlink)  $500 $1,000 /link

Radio STL Microwave (15MHz link) $500 $250 /link
SCHEDULE 4

SPECIAL LICENCE

Description Spectrum Fees
Application Annual

-Emergencies $0 N/A

-Exigencies $200.00 N/A

Made this 1st day of April, 2003.

GREGORY BOWEN
Minister of Communications, Works
and Public Utilities.
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